## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Emma Wilson on winning the 2018 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") individual girls cross country state championship title.

## BRAY, CRANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RC 1520/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Emma
2	Wilson on winning the 2018 Indiana High School Athletic
3	Association ("IHSAA") individual girls cross country state
4	championship title.
5	Whereas, Emma Wilson, a senior at Greencastle High
6	School, won the 2018 IHSAA individual girls cross country
7	state championship with a 5K time of 17:53.9, her second
8	consecutive state championship in cross country;
9	Whereas, Following up on her 2017 individual state
10	championship win, Wilson became the first repeat state
11	champion in girls cross country since 2007;
12	Whereas, After her state championship performance,
13	Wilson was named the 2018 IHSAA mental attitude award
14	winner for girls cross country;
15	Whereas, In four trips to the IHSAA individual girls cross
16	country state finals, Wilson never finished outside the top-10;
17	Whereas, In addition to her two cross country state
18	championships, Wilson won two state championships in the
19	3200 meter run in 2017 and 2018, and a state championship in
20	the 1600 meter run in 2017;
21	Whereas, After graduation, Wilson plans to continue her
22	running career at the University of Illinois; and



2019

RC 1520/DI AZ

1	Whereas, Wilson's outstanding athletic achievements
2	deserve recognition: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
4	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
5	concurring:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
7	congratulates Emma Wilson on winning the 2018 IHSAA girls
8	cross country state championship.
9	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
0	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Emma Wilson and her
1	family.



